XZ091(Y10)
REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitor
(DHS series)
Issued Date: October 1, 2002
PRODUCT ENGINEERING SECTION
CAPACITOR GROUP
IZUMO MURATA MANUFACTURING. Co.,LTD

2.1Operating temperature
-25°C    to   +85°C
2.2Part number configuration
DHS 4E 4G 202 K TZ B
Series Temperature Rated Capacitance Capacitance Terminal Packing Individual
characteristic voltage tolerance code style code specification
• Temperature characteristic
Code Temperature  characteristic
4E N4700
           Please confirm detailed specification on [ 5. Specification and test methods].
 • Rated voltage
Code Rated voltage
4G DC40kV
         • Capacitance
        The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
       ex.) In case of 202.
                                  20 × 102= 2000pF
• Capacitance tolerance
              Please refer to [ 4. Part unmber list ].
• Terminal style
Code Diameter (øD) Terminal style
TZ 60.0 ISO M5
             Please refer to [ 4. Part unmber list ].
• Packing
Code Packing type
B Bulk type
• Individual specification
              In case part number cannot be identified without ‘individual specification‘, it is added at the end of
part number.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
- 4 -
3. Marking
      ① Temperature Characteristic: marked with code.
② Capacitance : marked with 3 figures.
③ Cap. tolerance : marked with code.
④ Manufacturer’s identification : marked with code.
⑤ Rated Voltage: marked with code.
➅ Manufactured Date : marked with code.
  4.Part number List
Dimensions (mm)Temp.
Char.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
 Customer part number Murata part number
DC
Rated.
volt.
(kV) D H L
Termina
l code
N4700 2000 ±10 DHS4E4G202KTZB 40 60.0 32.0 36.0 TZ
         ①
       ②             ③